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' 7 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Uibi Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

- TEL: 8258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg, Mo 188607188R GST Reg. No, 18-8607188-R

Atfiliated 1o Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Raf CCAAIGITOZI6E4/K1had
NG N0
CHARTIS BUILLING Date . 13122017
SINGAPORE 079120
Code  AIG
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
insured Veh,  SKJ 92926 Veh. Inspected SHA T466T
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 13r2roT
2 Vehicle Particulars & Conc'ition
Make & Model c.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odomelar = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Mako Balance
R/H Front Tyra mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre ' mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
A, Description of Damagus
5, General Information
Accident Date  05/1272017 Ilnspnctlun Date 1211242017

Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 5080969

S5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,
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| i ing Pte Lid
COMFORIDELGRO e ety Py Eia L)
ENG'NEER‘NG - I‘l':.|'.lj'|l1|:l.|.l_. ) -I- o o ) I
A member of COMFORIDELGRD Date/Time: " ﬂ“iﬂ”ﬁé&?“ﬁ Vi “Page : 1
Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD sales Order: Jc No.305096859
ISTOMER HEGNP&N?“ET MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
mm% 7010045 MERCEDES :“EL . )
E NG e 209090202020 ¢ LTI 1y
OR¥°  gingapore SINGAPORE 575717 MOELp2200DI (BS) 11 11579515 " 2. 00
65508755 |
L R o] YA OF TARGET DATE
i 1452015
R b2 200128172423 | TN PIETME

Accident Date: 05.12.2017
NATURE: 3P 05.12.2017

LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION

Al — ket Frod daeay
Lice/Felna —

{ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGMATURE
|
owisagameant Slip Exlt Pass
i, Vehicls No.
sano:  SHA7466T LARRY SHA7466T
e TG
Lattd
& of Sernce Agvisor SignatureTate Mami of Service Advisor Date
7 returmaa 1o Service Recaption upan collection To be kept by Security Guand




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD AL
DA 0SS\ A0

REPAIR ESTIMATE"
VEHILCE NO : SHAT7466T

MAKE : MERCEDES BENZ
MODEL : E220CDI (EB) Date: 12.12.2017
Loy | Parts Description | Labour [Type | UnitPrice | Amount
1 Front Bumper - x 5 1880.50
1 Front Bumper Bracket— RH - $ 85.00
1 Front Bumper Grille — RH 7 $ 135,00
1 Headlamp - RH -~ $ 2380.00
1 Headlamp bracket — RH g 81.20
SUB TOTAL 5 4,581.70
LESS 20% 8916.34
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 7 3,665.26
: =
Labour Charge zev
Panel Beating 5 00
Spray Painting Charge $ 300400 Le=
Wiring Charge s 50400 1=
R/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 12p80 ¥
TOTAL LABOUR s 770.00
K
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 4,435.36

This Is an initial esti ateﬂﬂ_@n 3 yisual InsSpecug ot teahove vehicle. The final repair quantumm'
be prepared after th vahdn}asuwfy_&d by g l:ndtm‘ Surveyorjappointad by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1 kola UG
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COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No . 305096858
b :__1raazom Corintnm s L
Fax 1166
FINALIZATION FORM
Tae LKK Fax:
Altn HALVIN
Vehicle Reg Mo,  : SHAT4BET Dale of Accidont osnz2n7

The survey and eatimates of the repairs of the sbove-mentioned vehicle are as foliows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to: AlG SKJ9292G

2. The finallzed amount shall be-

{a) Spare Pars aller Lis! discount £3,416.40
()  Labouwr Charges £420.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost £3,836.40

(&) Lumgsum Repair (f applicabla)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost ofler Less:

Final Lumpsum Repair cost
a Estimaied normal patiod for repairs: 2 warking days
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if thera is no reply from you
within 7 working days
- Thank you for your assistance. Wa confirm the estimates and
finglized amaunt
Bl
Sigrmtiire 4 Signatura
Name Lamy Ng Name K gl
Tel . B214 B316 Date 1))y
Fax i 6546 8158
-EQ[ Dificial Use Only
Documsnt
ltem Amournt Attachad {mﬂigl ';B“_"EJ Remarks
Yes or No
l. Rental Rats PiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Paig
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fese $5.35
5. Medics! Fees (on behsif
af driver, If applicable)
Ovarrun

Remarks.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS ; COMFORT TRANSPFORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
63308755

JOB/ PARTS DESCRIPTION

10B NOD

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Dnte; 16122017
Time: 14:59:47
Page: |

305096859
SHAT466T
DO00Q0aa00
MERCEDES BENZ
E220CDI(E6)
13.052015
11122017 12:00
05.12.2017

QTY IND UNIT-FRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0202-2915-A  212VB HEADLAMP ASSY RH

0002 04-01-0202-2292-G  212VB FRONT BUMPER ASSY

JOB NATURE

0ooon 1L PANEL BEATING

Q001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
nooz2 17-01 WIRING CHARGE

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE :

1 2.380.00 20,00 1.904.00
1.890.50 20.00 1.51240

SUB-TOTAL

200.00
200.00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

J4l640

420,00

3. 836,40

AUTHORISED : YES/ NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE"
VEHILCE NO : SHA7466T

ALG
DA, 0S5 2017

MAKE : MERCEDES BENZ
MODEL . E220CD! (EB) Date: 12.12.2017
Parts Description / Labour T Unit Price Amount
1 Front Bumper -] 1890.50 <~
1 Front Bumper Bracket — RH ‘?f-'“ | 5 95.00
1 Front Bumper Grille - RH ﬁ ’ A 5 135.00|
1 Headlamp - RH vl 5 2380.00 —
1 Headlamp bracket — RH TU 5 81.20
SUB TOTAL '$ 4,581.70
LESS 20% 916.34
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 3,665.36
B 0.00
Labour Charge 1=
'P
| anel Eafxtmg $ Mﬂl
Spray Painting Charge $ 00 Lo~
Wiring Charge $ 5000 1°
iRl'REﬁ‘l Reverse Sensor '$ 120607 % ~
TOTAL LABOUR '$ 770.00
Loy .
ESTIMATE TOTAL s 4,435.36

This Is an Initial estimate basad on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will |

ba prepared aﬁ,ar 1 [a] 1 urve appmnled by the insurance company.
Page 1 of 1 k_ﬁ f("" é‘f&
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Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Jasmine Cai Yuyan <jasminecai@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 12:00 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T1217/SHA7466T/CL{st)_ ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKJ 9292G
AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

Attachments: img-Z27120032 pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic

Attached signed DV for your early payment.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jasmine Cai

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Off: 6214 B357 / Fax: 6214 1843

From "“Wic (LKKAulo)" <vicalpehi@lkkauln com>

To Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <caciliples@sparkcarcars coms>

Ce Jasmine Cal Yuyan <jasminecaifcdge.com.sg>

Data 2TNZ201T 11:28 AM

Subject RE: Your Ret T1217/SHATABETICL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKJ 92826 AND SHA T488T ON 05122017

Without Prejudice
Dear Cecilia,
Moted with thanks,

Enclosed amended DV for your further action.
“Wivhes vou a Merre Chreistmas & Happy New Year 20087

“Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on o without prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement
should also not be disclased in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present
matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this affer or any settlement arising from this
offer in ony other reloted matters.

Best Regurds,

¥ic Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: deslpeh@@ kbauto com | fix 6741-4108
Mk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8408933}

LKK = S Save the Earth Print only when necessary:



This eamail contain confidential and privieged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipiant. Use or distribution by an unintended recipin Iy
prohibited, and may be a violation of law, If you believe that you recenved this e-mall in eror, plaase do nol read this e-mail of any attached items. Please
delete (he e-mall and all aftachments. including any copies thereof, and inform he sender that you have deletad the e-mail all attachments and any Copes
theieol Thank you

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee @sparkcarcare.com|
Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 11:15 AM

To: Vic [LKKAuto)
Cc: Jasmine Cai Yuyan
Subject: Re: Your Ref: T1217/SHATA66T/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 5KJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

Without Prejudice
Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly on the basis of without admission of any liabllity and without prejudice to any other claims arising out of this
accident, we confirm acceptance of your offer at $4660/-

Please note that this settlement is strictly on a without prejudice basis and only in relation to the claim of vehicle
damages. It shall not include other claims which the driver and/or the passenger(s) may have against you and/or your
insured for their damages in relation to their bodily injuries arising out of this accident, even if the medical expenses
claimed herewith formed part of settiement reached.

Please forward Discharge Voucher for execution and your cheque made payable to | COMFORTDELGRO
ENGINEERING PTELTD

Note: Vehicle number is wrong.

“We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (“the workshop™) he
we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific |
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the
for $$4.660.00 (Global Sum — all in) for vehicle no. SHA 7466T that was damage
accident which occurred on 05/12/2017 (date) along CHANGI AIRPORT TER
PARK (location) involving vehicle no/s SHAYZ466T) This is pursuant to the insp
on 12/12/2017 (date) at “the workshop”.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Off. 6214 B354 | Fax

6214 1843

From:  “Vic (LKKAulo)® <yicalpshiikkautn com>

To  Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cacillalee@3parkcarcars.com>

Cc  Admin A <admin-afikkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto}" <yicalpehdikkauto com>

Date 271272017 10:27 AM

Subject.  Your Ref. T1217/SHAT486T/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKJ 92026 AND SHA 74667 ON 051272017




Your Ref: T1217/SHAT466T/CL(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/AIG17023664/K1ha3

Dear Cecllia,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKI 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017
We refer to the above matter and to your Letter of Demand dated 21/12/17,

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of llability to our Insured’s part, we offer
a global sum of $4,660.00 (all In) to settle your client’s claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the enclosed DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.
Thank you.

“Wishes you a Merey Cheistmas & Happy New Year 2008”7

“Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are mode on o without prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver, Terms of such settiement
should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present
matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this
offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh® lkkauto com | fax 6741-4108

Blk 51, Puva Ut Industrial Park, L'h Avenue 1. #02-25 | 8(408933)
il

~w Save the Earth FPrint only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are lor the sole use of the intendad recipientl. Use or disiribution by 8n unintended recipient is
pronibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall in ermor, please do nol read this e-mail or any attached lems, Please

delele the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereal, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail. sl altachrments and any copies
themeo! Thank you

[attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdpe/delgronotes| [attachment "DV.pdi" deleted by
Jasmine Cai Yuyan/cdge/delgranotes]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient. kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and
please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro
Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes
only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties.
Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement
signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment.
We encourage you to print this only if necessary,

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048 W]
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COMFORIDELCRO

Our Re T 1217 / SHAT486T /CL(st) ENGINEERING

Your Ref:

Date 21-Dac-17 ComfortDeiGro Engineanng Pie Lig
CDGE Tax) Clamms Dept i B f o

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

CHARTIS Buliding Singapore 508963

78 Shenton Way

#07-16 Workshops

Sing:pun- 079120 Braodel

Attn : Motor Claims Department  WITHOUT PREJUDICE nRanof .

Dear Sir o e

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI  SHA7466T YOUR INSURED SKJ9292G i Sl

AND OTHER ON 05.12.17 ) Mirig Drive

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Pandan

Vehicle No: SHAT466T which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle,. .. :

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concermned have requested and authorized us to assist them ub

in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from
the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKJ9292G
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Senok

Sunge Badul

1 Cost of Repair $ 410495 .
2 3  dayslossofRental @ § 172.08 per day § 516.24 ey
3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fees $ 5.35

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

6 Towing f Medical / Transporation % =

Sub Total : § 462654
HIRER'S CLAIM

7 3 daysLossofincome@ § B8000 perdays $ 240.00
TotalClaims : § 4,8566.54

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 10 pcs
b)  LTA search slip/s of SKJ9292G
¢) GIA/Police report's of - T SHAT74BBT
d)  Letter of authority from owner | hirer / operator
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene { ) Cerificate of Insurance
{ | Witness statement/s { x } Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal Injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Cecifia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel . 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Emalil - cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

z @ C

COMFORIDELGRO m =



Jnx Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 21 December, 2017 5:48 PM

To: ‘johnselvan@shiners.com.sg’

Cc Vic (LKKAuUto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

Our ref: CC3/AIG17023664/K1ha3

SHINERS FACILITIES PTE LTD
Policy Holder

ATTENTION: MR. JOHN SELVAN (Managing Director)

Dear Sir,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5KJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against
you under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial
vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will
be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries,

Best Regards,

oy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-5792 | email: jovirene @lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have
received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.






CDG.VARS.V LenofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SHA7466T , SK19292G ON 05-Dec-17 13:13
ALONG TERMINAL 2 MULTI STOREY CAR PARK.
1/ We TAN KIM YEOW {Hirer) NRIC No.:  S151B3B8H
and/or {Reliaf) NRIC No.:

Taxl Number SHAT7466T
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pre Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of Income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion o agree to any settiement or compeansation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except persanal injuries and medical clalms)

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an my/four behalf.
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 06-Dec-2017

Mame of Hirer TAN KIM YEOW

Hirar NRIC 51518388H Signature |

Address 216 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #06-186
510216

Contact No. 86604861

hitp://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/ View/CDG.VARS. V. LettofAut...  06/12/2017



RELEASE VOUCHER

C=-

“We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that

we/T have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed

for §$4,660.00 (Global Sum - all in) for vehicle no. SHA 7466T that was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred on 08/12/2017 (date) along CHANGI AIRPORT TERMINAL 2 CAR
PARK (location) involving vehicle no/s SKJ 9292G. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted
on 12/12/2017 (date) at “the workshop”.

Well confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE

LTD (“the third party claimant™) of vehicle no. SHA 7466T make the claim as set out in the above
paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l
deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant”
after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses
suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA
7466T (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Datedthis _____ (day) of L (month) 2017 (year)

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE
205 BRADDELL REDA
hude SINGAPORE 57

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by “the wurksl'lép“ {with chop)

CLAIMS DEP 'Ef\E"!E:‘-JT

'TFF contents of s documen: apply fo veniie damages oy
i B L prs o ey abie i -. | -F | |"Id_ I JF‘I?J: ar‘[j ir"-' |.' ..:. J-" "|' £ ,_,‘*l‘*'-' [ et :LJLLE’:]
EDMFUHIULLE;.H{I tHi.:INT:J-HHm PTE LTD e ¢
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

4 member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

B010004
ATG ASIA PACTIFIC TNSURANCE FI'E LTD

#06-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUTILD
SINGAPORE 8G 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 1225094

. Description : 3P 05.12.2017

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

C{MPANY H

VEHCLE WO
SHAT4ARR'T

MAKK
MERCEDKS BENY
MOHMET,
KAACOT(ER)

DATE (OF REG
13.06.2M5

(HASSIS CODK
WOD212001 28172423

K. NO. = 19950604FW
vage: 1

INV, IIJ'II;ATH
91347165 20.12.2017

JOB RO,
05096859

(HXMETER HEAIING
IJ.H'I'H{'I'IHH IN
11.12.2017 12:00

8/No Fart No. gry imit PFrice Wisc Net
PART RECUISITION
0001 04-01-02072-2915 Z17VH HEADLAMP ASQY HH 1 2 380,00 20,00 1. a4 . 00
00072 04-01-0202-2292 Z12VR FRONT HUMPER ARSY 1 1 890,50 20,00 1,512.40
SUR-TOTAL 3,.416.40
JOR NATURE
0ool L PANE], HMATTHNG 200,00 200 00
000z 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200,00 A00. 00
opo3 17 WIRING (HARGE 20N 200, 00
. SHB-TOTAL 420 . 00
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A membaer of COMPORDXLCRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No
Head Office
205 Braddell Road BO10004 T 34T RS 4 104 9%
Singapare $79701 I
Kindly nota that no receipt shall be issued uness requesiad W A .

CUSTOMER'S COPY



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

smoear ot {:LjM'f'aH?r)ilLi*L‘
GST REG. ND. M2-8921817-3

8010004
AlG ASTA PACIFIC TNSUKANCE PTE LTD

fOB-16 7R SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUTLD
STNGAPORE 8G 079120

CONTACT NO: 641930600

TAX INVOICE

ComionDelGro Eng

VEHUILE RO
SHAT4h0'

MAKE
MERCKDES RKNY

ineering Me Lrd

(XMEANY REG. NO, @ 1995060450
Page: .

AQE

INV. NO/DATE
91347165 20,12.2017

JOH RO,

305096859

i saued by : il
Hepair t . CLSDO/57/57
Fayment a/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Enginecring Pre Lid
& mamber ol COMIOmMDLCRD

Head Office:
205 Braddel! Road
Simgapore 579701

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

S0T00n04

RATHERINETAN 20.12.2017 10:56:18

INVOICE No

91347185

AMOUNT

4,104 95

) MK, IXMETER FEADTNG
3275094 K2ZDCDIT(KE )
NATE OF KRG DATE/TIME TN
13.05. 2015 11.12.2M7 12:00
CHASSTS (XM
WNDZ1 2001281 724723
Ttams total 1,836.40
Add GET & 7.000 % BB, 55
imvoice amount 4.104_.95

BANK/CHQ No.



Our Ref. CT17120192 ﬁ

Date: 19 December 2017

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 05/122017 @ 13:15hrs
ALONG MSCP OF CHANGI AIRPORT T2
INVOLVING SKJ9292G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHAT466T (the “Taxi“). The Taxi was hired to TAN KIM YEOW IC NO
S1518388BH a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $172.08 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised thal the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a
third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please lialse with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

seftlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleal Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +55 8453 3183



1282017 Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detall

4

rﬁt.'i (I
Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle Incident Search  Insurance insutanes Comany Mame
No. Date/Time Status  Company Code Sl
05 Dec 2017/ AIG ASIA PACIFIC
SKI9292G 141500 Suceassal 0% INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Previous oK

hitps: (vl lta gov sgita'vrlaction insPanDetal By AATFUNCTION ID=F1801043ET



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Express
CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING - :
Case | Nobified [Est Supmimea  [Ag) Assignea |Ad] Aot |Ad] Submitted | Ins Auth'ed Status
- 12 Dec 2017 | Pending for
(e | 00:00 363,530.48 | ":ﬂ’f‘;"f Survey Report
Tt e Exit adj Apt 1 AR ERITT s Cancel Case I

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS | [Created by adjuster]
SHINERS FACILITIES PTE LTD, Co. fleg. No.: 200822978D
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 199303821R
SHATAG6T Date of Loss: 05/12/2017 13:00 - :59
Claim Typs: Policy/Cover Note No.: 2100312926 (Compremmensiv)
Vehicle Rleg, No. (Insured): Policy No. (Claimant): D-1572701MFSH

Excess:

Repairer: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive, 508569 Loyang - Tel: 6214 8300

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 ... [Handled by Loh, Chee-Heng]

Handling Insurer:

Gal_manﬁlml o First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62732711
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handled by KALVIN ANG WET KUN | ... [Final
Rpt due 22/12/2017]

There are no mail for this case.

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ View Al | Search Tasks | Create New Task | Complete |

Due Date  Priority Type Tash Group  Subject Handler  Assigned By Completed On Created On  Done?
Mo results.

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_c... 9/1/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA7466T (01787077615G)
[SKJ9292G]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Dec 5 2017 1:00PM
[SHINERS FACILITIES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Upload Documents | Upioad Photos | Compose Wew Letter | Upioad video |  upiosd Audie |

|Letters/Correspondences - [Lperosse_[v] A
No | Finalized On |LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail = Print
[:L" rt_[Jr:ftj_ Third Party Express Sattlement — Payment Breakdown G Edit |
iﬂlﬂmm | 1 E..m
No |Fmalized On AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd, (S6) | | Thumbnail & Print |
AT S—— O o |
Photos/tmages |
fo | Relabel/Rearder LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print
1 (131217 17:20 | General View 0 lodwe 7

2 [13/12/17 17:20 | General View O lodwc |F
3131217 17:20  General View 0! wars [

4 131217 17:20 | General View | tadws |

5 131217 17:30  General View O weiwc B |
& 1312117 17:20 | General View O edws |
712171720 GeneralView @] wavs @ |
8 1312/1717:20  General View 0| weadwc A
3 |[1312/1717:20 | General View 0O tmws &

10 [13/12/17 17:20 | General View 0| wawrs |

11 (131217 17:20 | General View g Lad i |
12 13/13/17 17:20 | General View 0| weaws |

13 [13/12/1717:20 | General View O L |2

14 [13/12/1717:20 | Geners! View . Q| wedic &

15 |1312/17 17:20 | General View O awc |&

16 |1312/17 17:20 | Genaral View @ dwc A

17 1312717 17:20 | General View Q| e B

B 1312017 17:20 | General View O wwrs B
18 13/12/17 17:51  Reinspection Photo 0O baaws M
20 |13/12/17 17:51 | Reinspection Photo 0| teaws [

21 13/12/17 17:51 | Reinspection Photo 0O asws &
32 1313/1717:51  Reinspection Photo Q' tceaws &
pes | 3van -

231311217 17:51 | Reinspection Phote 0D eawe M
34 13(12/17 17:51 | Reinspection Photo 0| Ltosaws &
25 13/12/1717:51  Reinspection Photo 0| tcaaws [
‘Documentation [1perpoge V] A
No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 9/1/2018




Merimen e-Claims Page 2 0f 2

t|13/12/17 15:49 | TP GIA REPORT - o | | Load POF
2 13/12/17 15:45 TP ESTIMATE- MARKED @ | LoadroF
3 21/12/17 17:45 | LETTER TO INSURED | Load POF
4 09/01/18 11:07  WORKSHOP INVOICE - - 3. Load PDF |
5 0/01/18 11:07  AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | Load POF
6 09/01/1811:07  Release Voucher 3 | Loaa POF
7 09/01/18 11107  RENTAL RECEIPT @ | icaavoF
8 [09/01/18 11:07 | LTASEARCH @ | LosaroF
Documents Checklist
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST . - Resst | Save | Pprint ||

There are no document checklists mnn;ufnd

Our € rks - A

Show Remarks To: 1! Handling Insurer
Mote: Ramars Ao Drivels unisss wau Show 0 10 Sihe” Dorbes

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 9/1/2018



Preview Page 1 of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
| Vehicle No: SKJ9292G (Insd veh) Model: ERCEDES-BENZ E220
SHATAEET (TP veh) LUETEC 21 D (A)
| Date of Accident: | 051212017

Global Sum Settiement | | [X] Yes [ [ ] No
Repair Estimats -] 4,745.84
Final Repair Caost $ 4 £60.00
Loss of Use 5 2.50 days at 550.00 per day
Rental (if any) - 4 250 days
LTA [ GIA Search Fee ]
Others: - 1
5
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) ‘5 4.660.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below)
A) Far Non GIA Registered Workshop. Agreed Liability (%)
) BOLA Applicable: ¥es/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: NIL
BOLA Liability 100 (%) Assessed Liability (%) (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain coliisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply
Remarks
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) |ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid - 4 660,00
2) -1
3) -
4) 5
n
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN Ozguiaa
LKK Autn Consultants Ple Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Involce; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill (if any)

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_docltr... 9/1/2018



Adjuster Report Page | of 4
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd - Reg Ne 199807198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6B44-BB05 Email sur@lkkauic.com;assignmenisi@/kkauto.com
VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT
Our File No: CCUAIGITOZ3664/K 1HAZO2
Date: 09/01/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.  Policy No 2100312826
Cwimant Vahic. suazess Insured Vehicle No :  SKJ8262G
Date of Loss: 05122017 MNature of Claim TP Claim No: 01787077615G
DESCRI I F
Reg Na SHATABET
Make & Model MERCEDES-BENZ E220 BLUETEC, 2.1 D (A) Engine No: B5152432754396
Reg. Date 13/05/2015 (Man. Year. 2015) Chassis No: WDD2120012B172423
Colour: White Odometer 453934 km
Engine Capacity: 2143 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S3) Market Value/New Car Price
NDI F I T 1
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/55 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/55 R16
Front Left Side: Goodyear 7 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 7 mm
Front Righ! Side Goodyear 7 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 7 mm
The above vaibes moresan! the remaining fyre reads depth
COST OF CLAIMS ~ Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  DIff %)
Parls 3,665.368 3.416.40 24898 6.79
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 770.00 420.00 350.00 4545
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 4,435.36 3,836.40 598.96 13.50
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 310.48 268.55 4183 13.50
Nett Amount (S§) 4,745.84 4,104.95 6540.89 13.50
+ Loss of Use (2.5 x 5§50.00/day) (S$) 125.00
+ Car Rental (2.5 x S§172.08/day) (5%) 430.20
+ Docl/Search Fee (S5§) 535
Nett Liability (S$) 4,665.50
Global Sum Settlement (S5§) 4,660.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment! 12122017
Date Inspected 1211212017 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

(Loyang)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... %1/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive
Singapora 508569
Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days
Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE This report repraseits our findmgs & he ime and plecs of mapection stated hamem. Such mapection has besn camed oul fo the bess of our
inowladge and abilty but any ather Fabiity under any ather circumsiances is hersby axpressly sxcluded

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 9/1/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4
REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER Daformed 1,880.50 FL *1,880.50 FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET -RH Serviceable 85.00FL *FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER GRILLE -RH Serviceable 135.00FL *-FL
4 1 *"HEADLAMP -RH Grazed 2,380.00FL *2,380.00 FL
5 1 *HEADLAMP BRACKET -RH Serviceable B1.20FL "-FL
F=Franchise pant. L=ListhemDsc
Sub Total (S§5) 4,581.70 4,270.50
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$) 916.34 854 10
Total Parts (S$) 3,665.36 3416.40

Report was unsubmitted duning this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 9/1/2018



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items
Thare are no new miscellansous ltema selocted.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour items

1 PANEL BEATING New 300.00 200.00

2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 300,00 200.00

3  WIRING CHARGE Naw 50.00 20.00

4  R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120,00 0.00
Gross Labour Cost (S§) 770.00 420.00

Report was unsubmitied during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cim?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 9/1/2018



